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Reminder — JazzHR Blackout Begins September 1
1 message

Cassie Myers <cmyers@whitewatercw.com>

Cassie Myers <cmyers@whitewatercw.com> Wed, Aug 20, 2025 at 1:32 PM
To: Brad Osborne <bosborne@whitewatercw.com>, Corey Homcho <chomcho@whitewatercw.com>, Matt Hord
<mhord@whitewatercw.com>, Abel Smith <asmith@whitewatercw.com>, Brad Ruthrauff <bruthrauff@whitewatercw.com>,
Greg Austin <gaustin@whitewatercw.com>, Gary Kingsbury <gkingsbury@whitewatercw.com>, Gregg Murry
<gmurry@whitewatercw.com>, Henry Shine <hshine@whitewatercw.com>, Jeanette Sumruld
<jeanette@whitewatercw.com>, Joshua Murray <jmurray@whitewatercw.com>, Kelli Scandrol <kelli@whitewatercw.com>,
Michael Arnett <marnett@whitewatercw.com>, Mark Sandoval <msandoval@whitewatercw.com>, Steve Mathis
<smathis@whitewatercw.com>, Rusty Modesty <rmodesty@whitewatercw.com>, Josh McCown
<jmccown@whitewatercw.com>, G8 <g8@whitewatercw.com>, Area Directors <ads@whitewatercw.com>, Emily Campbell
<emily@whitewatercw.com>, Devann Blake <devann@whitewatercw.com>

Cc: Kendall Hayes <khayes@whitewatercw.com>, Jana Bolton <jbolton@whitewatercw.com>, Carmen Trujillo
<carmen@whitewatercw.com>, Cecilia Cisneros <cecilia@whitewatercw.com>, Ron Holmes <rholmes@whitewatercw.com>,
Kory Harris <kharris@whitewatercw.com>, Tessa Huber <thuber@whitewatercw.com>, Kayla Bell
<kbell@whitewatercw.com>

Hi Spartans,
PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR SITE LEVEL MANAGERS

As a reminder, the JazzHR blackout period begins Sunday, September 1, through Saturday, September 14. During this
time, JazzHR will be unavailable, and all existing data will be permanently deleted.

Please make sure the following actions are completed before the blackout:
o Offer Letters: All offers must be sent via JazzHR by Monday, August 25.
¢ Candidate Signatures: Remind candidates to review and sign by Thursday, August 28.
¢ Data Extraction: Save all candidate details, notes, and resumes prior to September 1 (instructions attached).

¢ Job Posting Requests: Submit forms for critical roles between August 25-28. After August 29, the form will no
longer be available.

Training Reminder: JazzHR training will be held September 9-12. Attendance is mandatory, and system access will
remain suspended until training is completed.

Please share this reminder with your site-level managers and reach out to your HR Generalist, Carmen or myself, if
you need support.

Thank you for staying on top of these deadlines and helping us ensure a smooth transition.

Cassie Myers
VP, Human Resources
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Confidentiality Notice: This email and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and
delete it from your system. Unauthorized disclosure, copying, distribution, or any action taken based on the contents of
this email is strictly prohibited.

2 attachments

ﬂ 250813_JazzHR Relaunch — Leader Quick Guide.docx (1).pdf
214K

ﬂ How to extract information from JazzHR (1).pdf
195K
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